



**Ultra Drugs Pvt. Ltd. vs. Assistant
Commissioner, CGST Division, Baddi & Anr.**

CWP No. 485 of 2025

07.01.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani K. Lal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Godavari, Advocate, for the respondents.

Notice. Ms. Godavari, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. She prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file reply.

CMP No. 682 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Subject to the petitioner depositing the amount of Rs. 7,78,854/- in the Registry of this Court, the operation and execution of the order passed by the learned Appellate Authority under Section 107(11) of the CGST Act, 2017 (Annexure P-5) is ordered to be stayed.

List on **18.03.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

January 7, 2025
(Shamsh/ravinder)