



2026:HHC:14390-DB

**Ultra Drugs Pvt. Ltd. vs Assistant Commissioner  
& another**

**CWP No.485 of 2025**

**18.03.2025** Present: Ms. Ritu Mohan and Mr. Ashwani K. Lal,  
Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aastha  
Kohli, Advocate, for respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is  
granted four weeks' time to deposit the amount.

List on 22.04.2025. In the meanwhile, reply be  
also filed.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

**March 18, 2025**  
(yogesh/pankaj)