



Ultra Drugs Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Assistant Commissioner & Anr.

CWP No. 485 of 2025

22.04.2025 Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ashwani K. Lal, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Godawari, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply, failing which, right to file the same shall be deemed to have been closed.

List on **01.05.2025**.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall deposit the amount as directed vide order dated 07.01.2025, failing which, the interim order shall be deemed to have been vacated.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

22nd April, 2025
(Sumit)