



2026:HHC:14390-DB

Ultra Drugs Pvt. Ltd. vs. Assistant  
Commissioner and another

CWP No.485 of 2025

01.05.2025

Present: Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate for the  
petitioner.

Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Senior Advocate with  
Ms.Aastha Kohli, Advocate for the respondents.

The amount in terms of order dated  
07.01.2025 stands deposited in the Registry of this Court  
on 30.04.2025.

Reply is stated to have been filed, however, the  
same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and  
place the same on record.

List on 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2025. Rejoinder, if any, in  
the meanwhile.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )**  
**Judge**

May 01, 2025  
(naveen)

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**