



2026:HHC:14390-DB

***Ultra Drugs Pvt. Ltd. vs. The Assistant Commissioner CGST
and Anr.***

CWP No. 485 of 2025

23.07.2025

Present: Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list for consideration on **18.08.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 23, 2025
(Vriti)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge