



2026:HHC:14390-DB

Ultra Drugs Pvt. Ltd. Vs. The Assistant Commissioner CGST & anr.

CWP No.485 of 2025

18.08.2025 Present: Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Godawari, Advocate, for the respondents.

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within two weeks. No
further opportunity shall be granted to file rejoinder.

List for consideration on **04.09.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 18, 2025
(V.Himalvi)