



Ultra Drugs Pvt. Ltd. vs. The Assistant Commissioner CGST & Anr.

CWP No. 485 of 2025

04.09.2025 Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Sr Advocate with Mr. Parveen Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Aastha Kohli and Mr. Hitansh, Advocates, for the respondents.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy. SGI with Mr. Shashi Sirshoo, Central Government Standing Counsel, for Union of India.

CWP No. 485 of 2025

Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India submits that formation of Appellate Tribunal (GSTAT) is under process, however, he seeks time to have complete instructions with respect to the status of the process in terms of orders passed on previous dates.

Accepting the prayer, matter is adjourned for further orders.

List on 22.09.2025. In the meantime, pleadings be completed. Interim to continue till further orders.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

4th September, 2025_(sanjeev)