



2026:HHC:14390-DB

**Ultra Drugs Pvt. Ltd. vs. Assistant Commissioner CGST &
Anr.**

CWP No.485 of 2025

13.11.2025 Present : Mr. Parveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Senior Advocate with Mr. Godawari,
Advocate, for the respondents.

Matter is adjourned in terms of even dated order passed in
CWP No.4830 of 2025.

List for consideration on **06.01.2026**.

Interim order to continue till further orders.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

13th November, 2025
(Pardeep)